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Abstract

This study aimed to find out the eftect of using information technology on

the reliability of accounting information.

To achieve this study, a questionnaire form was used as a main tool for
collecting information, and it was distributed to a sample that includes 60
accountants in economic institutions and accounting offices, and the data was

analyzed by using the statistical program spss.

The study concluded that information technology has a high level of
application in economic institutions, and it also aftects the reliability of accounting
information. It also found a positive relationship between the two variables, and
the study concludes with recommendations, the most important of which is
enhancing the use of information technology in a manner that leads to the

availability of accounting information with high credibility.

Key words: Information Technology, Reliability, accounting information

)

Quality of information , Qualitative characteristics.
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soall g 2t 2(03) 45y gl

Effectifs | Pourcentage | Pourcentage | Pourcentage
valide cumulé
i 30 o0 L8l 32 53,3 53,3 53,3
_ i 44- 30 24 40,0 40,0 93,3
Valide
SBa 45 4 6,7 6,7 100,0
Total 60 100,0 100,0
odad) gyl Bl 4t 1(04) 3, ol
Effectifs | Pourcentage | Pourcentage | Pourcentage

valide cumuleé

(fwls ¢ milad)limslr B3lgss 53 88,3 88,3 88,3

Valid (o555 prwrle)lle ooluilys 3 5,0 5,0 93,3
e ags a3lgs 4 6,7 6,7 100,0

Total 60 100,0 100,0
b gl gl 4t (05) o3y sl
Effectifs | Pourcentage | Pourcentage | Pourcentage

valide cumulé

ol 42 70,0 70,0 70,0

Valide | 15 25.0 25.0 95,0
s 3 5,0 5,0 100,0

Total 60 100,0 100,0
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spoull gl 4t 2(06) 3y 3ol

Effectifs | Pourcentage | Pourcentage | Pourcentage
valide cumulé
Slgiw D o il 29 48,3 48,3 48,3
e 14-5 26 43,3 43,3 91,7
Valide 7
Sba 15 5 8,3 8,3 100,0
Total 60 100,0 100,0
dodseindl dnd gl 1) 1(07) o3y 3l
Effectifs | Pourcentage | Pourcentage | Pourcentage
valide cumulé
Bblgs pE 13 21,7 21,7 21,7
Valide 3dge 27 45,0 45,0 66,7
Ll 20 33,3 33,3 100,0
Total 60 100,0 100,0

Tl Sloghall B3 5509 Slaghall Lor o) 6K O Jolna (08 ) o3y (3oell

Statistiques de fiabilité

Alpha de Cronbach Nombre
d'élements
0.61 24
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SCFJWI guls! alladl 385 Lol Sloghall 4J8 & Slaghal

Statistiques
N Moyenne | Médiane | Ecart— | Somme
type
Valide | Manquante
sl 60 0 1,5333 | 1,0000 |,62346 | 92,00
lal) Laglt Sf 5algz 60 0 1,1833 | 1,0000 |,53652 | 71,00
aabyl o axgll 60 0 1,3500 | 1,0000 |,57711 | 81,00
5 60 0 1,6000 | 2,0000 |,64309 | 96,00
aghl o dewsl blis aedb
e 60 0 2,1167 | 2,0000 |,73857 | 127,00
adal alsant @l el
NP ERSESN NIS N 60 0 2,0167 | 2,0000 |,56723 | 121,00
AL Sl )
P b oo s 1d bl s,
ke S B S 0 2.1000 | 2,0000 | 35415 | 126,00
Slogally w3 bl
gl s 15l
dslug JYI oDl gl plaseza
L1 sl ol s s 60 0 1,9500 | 2,0000 |,21978 | 117,00
)os1dh el as)
Slosall LS5 plasizal oaloy
GG et 3 Jw Sy 60 0 2,0167 | 2,0000 |,22487 | 121,00
ATl lesy
Y eyl s
& P CI RO Rt 60 0 2,1000 [ 2,0000 [,57342 | 126,00
LJWBY) day den) S )
S YY) el sl
B0 S s e | 0 2,0833 | 2,0000 |,33404 | 125,00
ey A )
)-Jlasy!
ek Y eyl aulil lasaa
3100 cMedly B a5 60 0 1,9500 | 2,0000 |,38730 [ 117,00
gy
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des sUWl alldl B Lo
Sloglall Ay bl Jss|

Al
Aadsnd) malply S Y1 asls
3l 3 Slaglas pign dnsll &

RN

60

60

1,9167

2,0167

2,0000

2,0000

,27872

29063

115,00

121,00

el e ale Cos
Flogh po gl 3 daasld)
st ey W apad) aglaglell

a5y dhaaie Bl Slaskes

60

2,0500

2,0000

,28671

123,00

oy Slgell LS5 s
e sl clgldl sl 508
JHs e i SN

e

60

2,0500

2,0000

,28671

123,00

Sloghall L 55 plusaal 6" g U1 9 Akl SBIEY1g et Sllawgil) (5 :(10) o3y goull
MLalaB Yl Sluwill o §y3kall dpldt Slsglall 435550 s

N Moyenne | Médiane | Ecart- | Somme
type
Valide | Manquante
‘-.”"."‘”\}’L\ (\wa\ ("M'w”'
s 3 Rldl
e ] P 0 1.9500 | 2,0000 |,38730 | 117,00
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One-Sample Statistics

Std. Std. Error

N Mean | Deviation Mean

Jo¥i 2 60 12,0236 14318 ,01849
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One-Sample Test

Test Value = 1.5

95% Confidence Interval

, of the Difterence
Sig. (2- Mean
T df | tailed) | Difference| Lower Upper
Ja¥I. 621 | 28,326 | 59 ,000 ,52361 ,4866 ,5606
Wyl T_TEST  jlast mits (12) 43, goll
One-Sample Statistics
Std. Std. Error
N Mean | Deviation Mean
Wl | 60 12,0181 17634 ,02277
One-Sample Test
Test Value = 1.5
95% Confidence
Interval of the
Ditte
Sig. 2- | Mean e
t df tailed) | Difference | Lower | Upper
aWl. sl | 22757 | 59 ,000 ,51806 4725 ,5636
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